
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Adams County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

9904180 US 224 Pavement 

Replacement

From 0.87 miles E  to 1.27 miles 

E of US 27

Fort Wayne .809 STP Statewide ROW RW $34,283.12 $8,570.78 $42,464.00   $389.90A 27

Statewide 

Construction

CN $638,400.00 $159,600.00    $798,000.00

Safety Consulting PE $503,000.00 $125,750.00    $628,750.00

Statewide 

Consulting

PE $21,360.00 $5,340.00 $26,700.00    

Comments: NO MPO.  Adding PE in FY 2016 and FY 2017 (Construction engineering 2017), increasing RW in FY 2016 and adding to FY 2017 and increasing CN in FY 2017to match current program tab 

in 2016-2019 STIP.

Adams County Total

Federal: $1,197,043.12 Match :$299,260.78 2016: $69,164.00 2017: $1,427,139.90 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Bartholomew County

Bartholomew 

County

1382105 VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2015-2017

Seymour 0 STP Local Bridge 

Program

PE $20,640.00 $0.00  $20,640.00   A 27

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $5,160.00  $5,160.00   

Comments: CAMPO Resolution 2016-4 - Add $20,640 federal funds and $5,160 local funds to FY 2018.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500608 SR 46 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From South County Rd 350 W 

to East Fork White River Bridge

Seymour 2.863 NHPP Road Consulting PE $48,000.00 $12,000.00    $60,000.00A 27 $60,000.00

Comments: Amend PE Phase to the current STIP in FY 2017. Amended to CAMPO's TIP per Administrative Modification dated 8/17/16.

Bartholomew County Total

Federal: $68,640.00 Match :$17,160.00 2016: 2017: $60,000.00 2018: $25,800.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Brown County

Brown County 1500200 VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2017-2020

Seymour 0 STP Local Bridge 

Program

PE $60,864.00 $0.00  $60,864.00   A 27

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $15,216.00  $15,216.00   

Comments: No MPO -  Add $60,864 federal and $15,216 local funds to FY 18.

Brown County Total

Federal: $60,864.00 Match :$15,216.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $76,080.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Carroll County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600345 US 421 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 2.94 mi S of SR 18 N Jct 

(Hamilton St) to 1.66 mi S of SR 

18 N Jct

LaPorte 1.33 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $272,000.00 $68,000.00   $340,000.00 A 27

Road Consulting PE $95,200.00 $23,800.00   $68,000.00$51,000.00

Comments: Amend FY17 PE, FY19 CE/PE and FY19 CN into the current STIP. No MPO

Carroll County Total

Federal: $367,200.00 Match :$91,800.00 2016: 2017: $51,000.00 2018: 2019: $408,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Cass County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593259 SR 17 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 1.42mi N of SR 25 

(Northern Ave) to SR 16

LaPorte 6.537 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $1,314,000.00 $328,500.00   $1,642,500.00 A 27

Road Consulting PE $262,800.00 $65,700.00   $164,250.00$164,250.00

Comments: Amend FY17 PE and FY19 CE/PE and also FY19 CN into the current STIP. No MPO

Cass County Total

Federal: $1,576,800.00 Match :$394,200.00 2016: 2017: $164,250.00 2018: 2019: $1,806,750.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Clark County

Clark County 1382106 VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2014-2017

Seymour 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $1,167.05    $1,167.05A 27

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $4,668.20 $0.00    $4,668.20

Comments: KIPDA Admin. Mod. 23_July 2016 - Add $4,668.20 federal and $1,167.05 local funds to FY 2017.

Clark County Total

Federal: $4,668.20 Match :$1,167.05 2016: 2017: $5,835.25 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Clay County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500637 I 70 Bridge Deck Overlay Approved to be deleted 2.1.16.  

3.14 mi E of SR 59 over I-70 

EB/WB

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$7,147.80 -$794.20 ($7,942.00)    A 27

Comments: No MPO, decreasing $7,942 PE in FY16

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592814 SR 42 Bridge Painting Eel River, 07.34 E SR 59 Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$566,400.00 -$141,600.00   ($708,000.00) A 27

Bridge Consulting PE -$40,000.00 -$10,000.00    ($50,000.00)

Comments: No MPO, Remove PE & CN phase from the STIP; project has been eliminated

Clay County Total

Federal: -$613,547.80 Match :-$152,394.20 2016: -$7,942.00 2017: -$50,000.00 2018: 2019: -$708,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Clinton County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592367 US 421 Bridge Painting Bridge over S Fork Wildcat 

Creek,

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$132,000.00 -$33,000.00    ($165,000.00)A 27

Comments: No MPO, Remove CN phase from current STIP; project approved to eliminate

Clinton County Total

Federal: -$132,000.00 Match :-$33,000.00 2016: 2017: -$165,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Dearborn County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500550 SR 46 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

1.14 mile E of SR 1 at Logan 

Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $140,000.00 $35,000.00    $175,000.00A 27 $175,000.00

Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 by $175,000 to current STIP.  Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #10 dated 9/8/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500551 SR 46 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

1.28 mile S of SR 1 at Logan 

Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $140,000.00 $35,000.00    $175,000.00A 27 $175,000.00

Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 to current STIP.  Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #10 dated 9/8/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500552 SR 46 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

2.35 miles E of SR 1 at Logan 

Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $140,000.00 $35,000.00    $175,000.00A 27 $175,000.00

Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 of $175,000 to current STIP. Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #10 dated 9/8/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400080 US 52 Small Structure 

Replacement

6.48 miles E of the E SR-1 

Junction over unnamed 

tributary to Whitewater River

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $71,200.00 $17,800.00    $89,000.00A 27 $89,000.00

Comments: Increase PE phase in FY 2017 by $89,000 total. Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #10 dated 9/8/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592931 SR 48 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

2.3 miles W of US 50 (Belleaire 

Dr) to US 50

Seymour 2.295 STP Road 

Construction

CN $1,278,400.00 $319,600.00   $1,598,000.00 A 27 $1,618,000.00

Road Consulting PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00    $20,000.00

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 and CN phase in FY 2019 to current STIP. Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #10 dated 9/8/16.

Dearborn County Total

Federal: $1,785,600.00 Match :$446,400.00 2016: 2017: $634,000.00 2018: 2019: $1,598,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Decatur County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600071 SR 46 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From the E Junction of SR 3 to 

West Junction of US 421

Seymour 1.7 NHPP District Other 

Consulting

PE $12,000.00 $3,000.00    $15,000.00A 27 $561,000.00

District Other 

Construction

CN $436,800.00 $109,200.00   $546,000.00 

Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 and CN Phase in 2019 to current STIP.  No MPO.

Decatur County Total

Federal: $448,800.00 Match :$112,200.00 2016: 2017: $15,000.00 2018: 2019: $546,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Delaware County

MPO - Muncie 1600639 MS 

UPWP

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Delaware-Muncie MPO - 

Unified Planning Work Program 

PL & STPBG

Greenfield 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $182,224.00    $182,224.00A 27

Muncie MPO PE $465,295.00 $0.00    $465,295.00

MPO Unified 

Planning Work 

Programs

PE $263,600.00 $0.00    $263,600.00

Comments: Project amended to the FY 2016-2019 Delaware-Muncie TIP for funding of FY 2017 UPWP by Resolution # 16-17 approved on April 20, 2016.  Funding under this DES number includes 

$465,295 in STPBG funds and also $263,600 in PL and Section 5303 funds which do not need to be in the TIP or STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500004 SR 67 Raise Bridge/Lower 

Pavement

0.65 miles S of SR 3, Old SR 

3/Walnut St.

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $176,000.00 $44,000.00    $220,000.00A 27

Bridge ROW RW $8,000.00 $2,000.00  $10,000.00   

Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,706,488.80 $426,622.20   $2,133,111.00 

Comments: Newly funded 2017 PE, 2018 R/W & 2019 CN project not previously listed in the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by DMTIP resolution 16-27 on 8/17/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592308 I 69 Replace 

Superstructure

SB Over Killbuck Creek Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,487,496.60 $165,277.40   $1,652,774.00 A 27

Comments: Newly funded 2019 CN project not previously added to the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by DMTIP resolution 16-27 on 8/17/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592310 I 69 Replace 

Superstructure

NB Over Killbuck Creek Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,487,496.60 $165,277.40   $1,652,774.00 A 27

Comments: Newly funded 2019 CN project not previously listed in the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by DMTIP resolution 16-27 on 8/17/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593223 SR 67 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From Muncie UB to SR 3 Greenfield 4.184 STP Road 

Construction

CN $3,107,561.60 $776,890.40   $3,884,452.00 A 27

Comments: Newly funded 2019 Construction project not previously listed in the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by DMTIP by resolution 16-27 on August 17, 2016

Delaware County Total

Federal: $8,701,938.60 Match :$1,762,291.40 2016: 2017: $1,131,119.00 2018: $10,000.00 2019: $9,323,111.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Elkhart County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601214 SR 15 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From SR 120 E. JCT to 3.23 Mi. 

N. of SR 120 E. JCT (Mich. 

State.Line).

Fort Wayne 3.235 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $12,240.00 $3,060.00    $15,300.00A 27 $700,000.00

Comments: Adding PE for FY 2017 per MACOG TIP resolution 34-16

Elkhart County Total

Federal: $12,240.00 Match :$3,060.00 2016: 2017: $15,300.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Fayette County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593235 SR 121 Replace 

Superstructure

Over Fall Creek, 3.65 miles S. 

of SR 44

Greenfield .01 STP Bridge ROW RW $24,000.00 $6,000.00  $30,000.00   A 27

Comments: No MPO. Amendment to add $30,000 of R/W to FY 18 and $937,044 of CN to FY 2020 via amendment 16-27.

Fayette County Total

Federal: $24,000.00 Match :$6,000.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $30,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Greene County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592812 US 231 Bridge Painting Over Eel River, 0.55 miles N of 

SR-157

Vincennes 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $492,800.00 $123,200.00  $616,000.00   A 27 $731,000.00

Bridge Consulting PE $92,000.00 $23,000.00    $115,000.00

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2017 PE phase - $115,000 and FY 2018 CN phase - $616,000.  No MPO.

Greene County Total

Federal: $584,800.00 Match :$146,200.00 2016: 2017: $115,000.00 2018: $616,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006257 SR 32 Small Structure 

Replacement

3.582 mi E of E jct SR 38 Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $24,000.00 $6,000.00    $30,000.00A 27

Comments: Approval of Administrative3 Amendment to the 2016-2019 Indianapolis TIP, dated August 23, 2016

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $24,000.00 Match :$6,000.00 2016: 2017: $30,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Harrison County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592884 SR 111 Patch And Rehab 

Pavement

From SR 211 to 3.25 miles N of 

SR 211 (Knob Creek Bridge)

Seymour 3.247 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $24,000.00 $6,000.00    $30,000.00A 27 $30,000.00

Comments: Amend PE Phase to the current STIP in FY 2017. No MPO

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592885 SR 211 Patch And Rehab 

Pavement

From SR 111 to SR 11 Seymour 2.03 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00    $20,000.00A 27 $20,000.00

Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 to current STIP. No MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601205 VA 

VARI

Construct ADA 

Approved Sidewalk 

Ramps

Various locations in Harrison 

County

Seymour 0 Safety Safety Consulting PE $60,000.00 $15,000.00    $75,000.00A 27 $75,000.00

Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 to the current STIP.  This is for ADA work on various streets in Harrison County. No MPO.

Harrison County Total

Federal: $100,000.00 Match :$25,000.00 2016: 2017: $125,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Henry County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298120 SR 109 Small Structure 

Replacement

at 3.427 mile N of US 40 Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $80,000.00 $20,000.00    $100,000.00A 27

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add funds of $100,000 in FY 17 PE via 16-27.

Henry County Total

Federal: $80,000.00 Match :$20,000.00 2016: 2017: $100,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Howard County

Howard County 0710025 IR 1010 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Morgan Street with added 

lanes between US 931 and 

Touby Pike

Greenfield 0 Multiple Kokomo MPO 

-PYB

CN -$1,165,520.00 $0.00    ($1,165,520.00)A 27

SMFR CN -$295,380.00 $0.00    ($295,380.00)

Comments: KHCGCC MPO - Reduce CN Federal FY 17 from 2,484,000 to 1,318,480 a reduction of 1,165,520 and reduce Local CN FY 17 from 625,000 to 329,620 a reduction of 295,380. - resolution 

2016-19

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298107 US 35 Small Structure 

Replacement

3.672 mile W of SR 213 Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $80,000.00 $20,000.00    $100,000.00A 27

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add PE funds of $100,000 in FY 17 via 16-27.

Howard County Total

Federal: -$1,380,900.00 Match :$20,000.00 2016: 2017: -$1,360,900.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Jackson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592536 I 65 Bridge Deck Overlay 1.82 miles N of US 50 over 

Branch of Mutton Creek Ditch 

SBL

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $355,050.00 $39,450.00    $394,500.00A 27 $394,500.00

Comments: Amend CN phase to current STIP for FY 2017. No MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592568 I 65 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

0.32 mile S of SR 11 over East 

Fork White River OVFL NBL

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $299,700.00 $33,300.00    $333,000.00A 27 $333,000.00

Comments: Amend CN phase in FY 2017 to current STIP. No MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601732 I 65 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

00.74 mile north of US 50 over 

CSX RR NBL

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $90,000.00 $10,000.00    $100,000.00A 27 $100,000.00

Comments: Amend CN phase in FY 2017 to current STIP. No MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601733 I 65 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

00.74 miles north of US 50 over 

CSX RR SBL

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $90,000.00 $10,000.00    $100,000.00A 27 $100,000.00

Comments: Amend CN phase to the current STIP in FY 2017.  No MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296684 SR 58 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

4.32 miles E of SR-258 over 

Buck Creek on SR-58

Seymour 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $397,160.00 $99,290.00    $496,450.00A 27 $496,450.00

Comments: Increase CN total by $496,450 in FY 2017 in the current STIP. No MPO.

Jackson County Total

Federal: $1,231,910.00 Match :$192,040.00 2016: 2017: $1,423,950.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Jasper County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600365 US 231 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

0.25 mi S of SR 110 LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $15,200.00 $3,800.00    $19,000.00A 27

Comments: Please amend FY17 PE phase into the current STIP. No MPO

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600366 US 231 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

1.01 mi S of SR 110 LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $15,200.00 $3,800.00    $19,000.00A 27

Comments: Please amend FY17 PE phase into the current STIP. No MPO.

Jasper County Total

Federal: $30,400.00 Match :$7,600.00 2016: 2017: $38,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 20 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Marion County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298160 I 65 Bridge Deck Overlay 0.16 miles N of I-465, SB Ramp 

over Lick Creek

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$626,654.70 -$69,628.30  ($696,283.00)   A 27

Comments: Project is no longer required.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

9829310 I 465 Interchange 

Modification

Airport Expwy and I-465 (W 

leg) interchange

Greenfield .007 NHPP Major New - ROW RW $5,760.00 $640.00    $6,400.00A 27

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006455 I 70 Replace 

Superstructure

Lynhurst Drive 1.18 miles E of 

I-465

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $3,543,440.40 $393,715.60    $3,937,156.00A 27

Comments: Funding for construction increased with change in scope from Bridge Deck Replacement to Replace Superstructure.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593088 I 465 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Ramp to W 73rd St over W 71st 

St and Bike Path 1.33 miles N of 

I-65

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $132,399.90 $14,711.10   $147,111.00 A 27

Comments: Newly funded 2019 CN project not previously listed in the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593105 I 465 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

NB over W 71st St and Bike 

Path 1.33 mi N of I-65

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $198,102.60 $22,011.40   $220,114.00 A 27

Comments: Newly funded 2019 CN project not previously listed in the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593106 I 465 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

SB NWL Ramp over W 71st St 

and Bike Path 1.33 miles N of 

I-65

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $313,099.20 $34,788.80   $347,888.00 A 27

Comments: Newly funded 2019 CN project not previously listed in the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Indianapolis 1500435 ST 1108 Signs, Lighting, 

Signals And Markings

W/in 1/2 mile of the N Delaware 

St & E 25th St Intersection

Greenfield 0 Safety 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $2,250.00    $2,250.00A 27 $600,600.00

Indianapolis MPO PE $23,040.00 $0.00    $23,040.00

Indianapolis MPO CN -$2,250.00 $0.00    ($2,250.00)

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $2,560.00    $2,560.00

Comments: QUARTER Q4, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-07.1 - Add additional PE in SFY

2017. Reduce federal CE, and increase local CE in SFY 2017.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500805 I 465 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

3.780 mi. N. of I65 Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $103,972.50 $11,552.50  $115,525.00   A 27

Comments: Newly funded 2018 CN project not previously added to the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592307 SP 421X Bridge Deck 

Replacement

Hunter Road over 421X NB/SB 

(E. side of Indy)

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $160,000.00 $40,000.00    $200,000.00A 27

Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,414,238.40 $353,559.60   $1,767,798.00 

Comments: Newly funded 2017 PE and 2019 CN project not previously listed in the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600079 I 70 Traffic Signals 

Modernization

EB Ramps at Shadeland 

Avenue

Greenfield 0 NHPP Safety Consulting PE $56,880.00 $6,320.00    $63,200.00A 27

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 21 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organization, Approval of an Administrative Modification to the 2016-2019 IRTIP, dated September 2,  2016.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592539 I 65 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From .92 mi. N. of I-70 to 3.28 

mi N of I-70 Bridge over MLK 

Jr.St.

Greenfield 2.523 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $3,355,490.70 $372,832.30    $3,728,323.00A 27

Comments: CN funding never included in STIP.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593135 I 70 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

EB over Roosevelt Av. and 

COMM Ave.

Greenfield .01 STP Bridge Consulting PE $257,491.80 $28,610.20    $286,102.00A 27

Comments: Indianapolis Regional Transportation Council Policy Committee, Resolution Number 16-IMPO-005, dated 25 May 2016.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593189 SR 135 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Little Buck Creek Greenfield .01 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $730,479.20 $182,619.80   $913,099.00 A 27

Comments: Newly funded 2019 CN project not previously listed in the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593208 US 31 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From Johnson/Marion County 

Line to Beechwood Lane 1.55 

miles S of I-465

Greenfield 3.065 STP Road 

Construction

CN $1,913,165.60 $478,291.40   $2,391,457.00 A 27

Comments: Newly funded 2019 CN project not previously listed in the 2016-2019 STIP.  Approved by IMPO resolution 16-IMPO-010 on 8/24/2016

Marion County Total

Federal: $11,578,655.60 Match :$1,874,834.40 2016: 2017: $8,246,781.00 2018: -$580,758.00 2019: $5,787,467.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 22 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Miami County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600516 US 31 Other Intersection 

Improvement

US 31 at SR 218 North Junction Fort Wayne .38 NHPP Safety Consulting PE $96,000.00 $24,000.00    $120,000.00A 27 $603,680.00

Comments: No MPO, Amend FY17 PE Phase into current 2016-2019 STIP.

Miami County Total

Federal: $96,000.00 Match :$24,000.00 2016: 2017: $120,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 23 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Owen County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600070 US 231 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From the E Junction of SR 46 to 

SR 67 (District Line)

Seymour 5.381 NHPP District Other 

Consulting

PE $40,000.00 $10,000.00    $50,000.00A 27 $50,000.00

Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 to the current STIP.  No MPO.

Owen County Total

Federal: $40,000.00 Match :$10,000.00 2016: 2017: $50,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 24 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Randolph County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400018 SR 1 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

1.755 mi N of Wayne/Randolph 

Co Line

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge ROW RW $4,000.00 $1,000.00  $5,000.00   A 27

Comments: RW funding necessary to secure one parcel of temporary R/W so construction can take place.   No MPO

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400048 US 27 HMA Overlay, 

Functional

SCL of Lynn to NCL of Lynn Greenfield .95 STP Road 

Construction

CN $737,052.80 $184,263.20   $921,316.00 A 27

Road Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($223,225.38)   $223,225.38

Road ROW RW $160,000.00 $40,000.00    $200,000.00

Comments: No MPO. Amendment to add move $223,225.38 from FY16 to FY17. Also, add $200,000 of R/W to FY17 and $921,316.00 of CN to FY19

Randolph County Total

Federal: $901,052.80 Match :$225,263.20 2016: -$223,225.38 2017: $423,225.38 2018: $5,000.00 2019: $921,316.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 25 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Scott County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592895 SR 256 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From I-65 to US 31 Seymour .757 STP Road 

Construction

CN $199,200.00 $49,800.00   $249,000.00 A 27 $249,000.00

Comments: Amend CN phase in FY 2019 to current STIP. No MPO.

Scott County Total

Federal: $199,200.00 Match :$49,800.00 2016: 2017: 2018: 2019: $249,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 26 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Switzerland County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0800155 SR 56 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

8.54 miles W SR 129, Bridge 

over Green Valley Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge ROW RW $92,000.00 $23,000.00    $115,000.00A 27 $115,000.00

Comments: Amend RW Phase to the current STIP in FY 2017. No MPO.

Switzerland County Total

Federal: $92,000.00 Match :$23,000.00 2016: 2017: $115,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 27 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

Tippecanoe County 1601167 MS 

UPWP

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Area Plan Commission of 

Tippecanoe County UPWP PL & 

HSIP

Crawfordsville 0 Safety Lafayette MPO PE $39,999.47 $0.00    $39,999.47A 27

MPO Unified 

Planning Work 

Programs

PE $383,813.00 $0.00    $383,813.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $100,397.69    $100,397.69

Comments: Project amended to the Lafayette TIP for PE in FY 2017 related to the UPWP.  Work includes safety analysis using $40,000 in HSIP funds in FY 2017.  Approved by Resolution # T-16-08 

dated August 11, 2016.  The remaining federal funds under this DES number are PL funds which are not required to be listed in the TIP or STIP.

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $423,812.47 Match :$100,397.69 2016: 2017: $524,210.16 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 28 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Tipton County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592421 US 31 New Bridge, Other .97 miles N of SR 28 over the 

N/S Railroad

Greenfield .778 NHS Safety 

Construction

CN $14,745,017.60 $3,686,254.40   $18,431,272.00 A 27

Safety Consulting PE $1,980,000.00 $495,000.00    $2,475,000.00

Safety 

Construction

PE $32,000.00 $8,000.00    $40,000.00

Safety ROW RW $240,000.00 $60,000.00  $150,000.00  $150,000.00

Comments: Add RW Phase 2017 and 2018.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600676 SR 28 Small Structure 

Replacement

1.188 miles East of US 31 Greenfield .01 NHS District Other 

Construction

CN $272,093.60 $68,023.40  $340,117.00   A 27 $340,117.00

Comments: No MPO. Amendment to add $340,117.00 of CN to FY 18 via 16-27

Tipton County Total

Federal: $17,269,111.20 Match :$4,317,277.80 2016: 2017: $2,665,000.00 2018: $490,117.00 2019: $18,431,272.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 29 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Various County

MPO - South Bend / 

Elkhart

1600542 MS 

UPWP

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

MPO UPWP Michiana Area 

Council of Governments 

PL/STBG funds FY 17

LaPorte 0 STP South Bend MPO PE $385,000.00 $0.00    $385,000.00A 27

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $96,250.00    $96,250.00

MPO Unified 

Planning Work 

Programs

PE $0.00 $0.00    $0.00

Comments: Note funding is for STP funds and will include work on        CR 13 Grade Separation Study ($300,000 federal) and Pictometry/Travel Demand Model Updated ($70,000 federal)

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500610 US 50 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From US 31 to just W of SR 750 Seymour 8.515 NHPP Road Consulting PE $76,000.00 $19,000.00    $95,000.00A 27 $1,895,000.00

Road 

Construction

CN $1,440,000.00 $360,000.00  $1,800,000.00   

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 and CN Phase in FY 2018 to the current STIP. No MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1297988 US 31 HMA Overlay, 

Functional

from 2.3 miles S.(end new 

concrete pavement) of SR 18 

to SR 18

Greenfield 2.289 STP Bridge Consulting PE $97,600.00 $24,400.00    $122,000.00A 27 $122,000.00

Road 

Construction

CN $2,159,621.60 $539,905.40  $2,699,527.00   

Comments: No MPO. Amendment to add $122,000.00 of PE to FY17 via amendment 16-27.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593191 SR 167 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From SR 67 to 4.24 miles N of 

SR 67 (SCL Dunkirk)

Greenfield 4.214 STP Road 

Construction

CN $1,257,506.40 $314,376.60   $1,571,883.00 A 27 $1,571,883.00

Comments: Amendment to add $1,571,883 of CN to FY 17 via resolution 16-27

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593019 I 64 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From SR 66 to SR 135 Seymour 12.495 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $6,275,700.00 $697,300.00   $6,973,000.00 A 27 $7,123,000.00

Road Consulting PE $135,000.00 $15,000.00    $150,000.00

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 and CN Phase in FY 2019 to the current STIP.  No MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601137 VA 

VARI

Patch And Rehab 

Pavement

IDIQ, Various Locations 

throughout the Vincennes 

District

Vincennes 0 STP Road 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00    $1,000,000.00A 27 $1,060,000.00

Road Consulting PE $48,000.00 $12,000.00    $60,000.00

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2017 PE phase $60,000 and FY 2017 CN phase - $1,000,000. Project is located in various counties throughout the Vincennes District - Crawford, 

Daviess, Dubois, Gibson, Greene, Knox, Lawrence, Martin, Orange, Perry, Pike, Posey Spencer, Sullivan Vanderburgh and Warrick.  Amended into Evansville MPO FY 2016-2019 per Administrative 

Modification approved 09/13/2016.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601138 VA 

VARI

Patch And Rehab 

Pavement

IDIQ, Various Locations 

Throughout the LaPorte District

LaPorte 0 NHPP Road Consulting PE $40,000.00 $10,000.00    $50,000.00A 27

Road 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00    $1,000,000.00

Comments: Amend FY17 PE @ $50K and FY17 CN @ $1M, MACOG approved resolution dated 9/15/16. #36-16 and 37-16.

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 30 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601154 VA 

VARI

Patch And Rehab 

Pavement

IDIQ, Various locations 

throughout the Seymour District

Seymour 0 Multiple Road 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00    $1,000,000.00A 27 $1,029,500.00

Road Consulting PE $23,600.00 $5,900.00    $29,500.00

Comments: Amend PE and CN phase in FY 2017 to the current STIP. Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #10 dated 9/8/16.  Locations to be determined in various counties. TIP amendments submitted 

to CAMPO, Bloomington, KIPDA, and IMPO also.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601191 I 65 Asphalt Patching From US 50 to SR 58 Seymour 14.226 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $450,000.00 $50,000.00    $500,000.00A 27 $500,000.00

Comments: Increase CN in FY 2017 by $500,000.  Modified to CAMPO's TIP per Resolution 2016-07 dated 8/22/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601701 VA 

VARI

Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

IDIQ, Various Locations 

Throughout the Fort Wayne 

District.

Fort Wayne 0 Multiple Bridge 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00    $1,000,000.00A 27

Bridge Consulting PE $48,000.00 $12,000.00    $60,000.00

Comments: Amend CN and PE phase to FY 2017 in current 2016-2019 STIP. Amended into NIRCC TIP amendment #17-262. Also amended into MACOG TIP amendment resolution #34-16. Locations to be 

determined in various counties throughout the Fort Wayne District.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601702 VA 

VARI

Patch And Rehab 

Pavement

IDIQ, Various Locations 

Throughout the Fort Wayne 

District.

Fort Wayne 0 Multiple Road Consulting PE $48,000.00 $12,000.00    $60,000.00A 27

Road 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00    $1,000,000.00

Comments: Amend CN and PE phase to FY 2017 in current 2016-2019 STIP. Amended into NIRCC TIP amendment #17-263. Also amended into MACOG TIP amendment resolution #34-16. Locations to be 

determined in various counties throughout the Fort Wayne District.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601704 VA 

VARI

Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

IDIQ, Various locations 

throughout the Seymour District

Seymour 0 Multiple Bridge 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00    $1,000,000.00A 27 $1,060,000.00

Bridge Consulting PE $48,000.00 $12,000.00    $60,000.00

Comments: Amend PE and CN phase to FY 2017 in the current STIP. Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #10 dated 9/8/16. Locations to be determined in various counties.  TIP amendment also 

submitted to CAMPO, Bloomington, KIPDA, and IMPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601705 VA 

VARI

Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

IDIQ, Various Locations 

throughout the Vincennes 

District

Vincennes 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00    $1,000,000.00A 27 $1,060,000.00

Bridge Consulting PE $48,000.00 $12,000.00    $60,000.00

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2017 PE phase $60,000 and FY 2017 CN phase - $1,000,000. Project is located in various counties throughout the Vincennes District - Crawford, 

Daviess, Dubois, Gibson, Greene, Knox, Lawrence, Martin, Orange, Perry, Pike, Posey Spencer, Sullivan Vanderburgh and Warrick.  Amended into Evansville MPO FY 2016-2019 per Administrative 

Modification approved 09/13/2016.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1601710 VA 

VARI

Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

IDIQ, Various Locations 

Throughout the LaPorte District

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00    $1,000,000.00A 27

Bridge Consulting PE $40,000.00 $10,000.00    $50,000.00

Comments: Amend FY17 PE @ $50K and FY17 CN @ $1M, MACOG approved resolution as a "grouped project" for Bridge Maintenance and Repair on 8/23/16 and 9/15/16. #36-16 and 37-16.

Various County Total

Federal: $19,020,028.00 Match :$3,802,132.00 2016: 2017: $9,777,750.00 2018: $4,499,527.00 2019: $8,544,883.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 31 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Vigo County

Vigo County 1601169 MS 

UPWP

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

UPWP West Central Indiana 

Economic Development District 

PL & HSIP

Crawfordsville 0 Safety Terre Haute MPO PE $33,696.00 $0.00    $33,696.00A 27

MPO Unified 

Planning Work 

Programs

PE $261,017.00 $0.00    $261,017.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $68,998.00    $68,998.00

Comments: UPWP HSIP for $33,696 and PL for $261,017 (match: $68,998) via WCIEDD MPO TIP Resolution #07-16-UPWP dated 7-19-16

Vigo County Total

Federal: $294,713.00 Match :$68,998.00 2016: 2017: $363,711.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 32 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Warren County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400241 US 41 Bridge Rehab-Pipe 

Lining

3.15 mi S of SR 26 Crawfordsville 0 NHS Bridge ROW RW $4,000.00 $1,000.00  $5,000.00   A 27

Comments: No MPO, Added new RW phase for $5,000 in FY 2018

Warren County Total

Federal: $4,000.00 Match :$1,000.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $5,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 33 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Warrick County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592580 SR 68 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 0.13 miles E of SR-57 to 

0.02 miles W of SR-61 (RP 

27+14 to 36+27)

Vincennes 8.407 STP Road 

Construction

CN $2,365,600.00 $591,400.00    $2,957,000.00A 27 $2,957,000.00

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2017 CN phase - $2,957,000.00.  Per EMPO FY2016-2019 TIP Modification approved on 09/13/2016.

Warrick County Total

Federal: $2,365,600.00 Match :$591,400.00 2016: 2017: $2,957,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 34 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Washington County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593084 SR 39 Bridge Deck Overlay 0.08 mile S of SR 256 over 

Cammie-Thomas Ditch

Seymour 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE -$89,600.00 -$22,400.00    ($112,000.00)A 27 $0.00

Comments: Remove PE phase from current STIP. No MPO.

Washington County 1173265 IR 1006 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Bridge 105 on Becks Mill Road 

in Washington County

Seymour 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$176,000.00  ($176,000.00)   A 27 $7,420,000.00

Local Bridge 

Program

CN -$706,400.00 $0.00  ($706,400.00)   

Comments: Amend into 2016-2019 STIP.  Removing all CN funding for FY2018.  Washington County requested project be cancelled.  Not in MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592860 SR 56 Patch And Rehab 

Pavement

From the District line to SR 60 Seymour 9.69 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $80,000.00 $20,000.00    $100,000.00A 27 $100,000.00

Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 to current STIP. No MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600073 SR 60 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 2.87 miles W of SR 335 to 

SR 335

Seymour 2.865 STP District Other 

Construction

CN $522,800.00 $130,700.00   $653,500.00 A 27 $683,500.00

District Other 

Consulting

PE $24,000.00 $6,000.00    $30,000.00

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 and CN phase in FY 2019 to the current STIP.  No MPO.

Washington County Total

Federal: -$169,200.00 Match :-$41,700.00 2016: 2017: $18,000.00 2018: -$882,400.00 2019: $653,500.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 35 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Wayne County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298108 US 40 Small Structure 

Replacement

9.062 mile E of SR 1 Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $41,176.63 $10,294.16 $45,670.79   $5,800.00A 27

Comments: No MPO. Amendment to move $40,000 of PE from FY 16 to FY17

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1593234 US 35 Small Structure 

Replacement

1.784 miles N of SR 1 Greenfield .01 STP Road Consulting PE $80,000.00 $20,000.00    $100,000.00A 27

Road 

Construction

CN $160,121.60 $40,030.40  $200,152.00   

Road ROW RW $4,000.00 $1,000.00    $5,000.00

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add funds of $100,000 FY 17 PE, $5,000 FY 17 RW and $200,512 in FY 18 CN via 16-27.

Wayne County Total

Federal: $285,298.23 Match :$71,324.56 2016: $45,670.79 2017: $110,800.00 2018: $200,152.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 36 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

White County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1600341 US 24 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From US 421 (E Jct) to 

White/Cass Co. Line

LaPorte 10.115 NHPP Road Consulting PE $349,600.00 $87,400.00   $180,000.00$257,000.00A 27

Road 

Construction

CN $2,058,800.00 $514,700.00   $2,573,500.00 

Comments: Amend FY17 PE, FY19 CE/PE and FY19 CN into the current STIP. No MPO

White County Total

Federal: $2,408,400.00 Match :$602,100.00 2016: 2017: $257,000.00 2018: 2019: $2,753,500.00

Grand Total

Federal: $68,981,127.42 2017: $29,388,171.692016: -$116,332.59 2019: $50,314,799.002018: $4,494,518.00Match : $15,100,028.68

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 37 of 37 Report Created:9/23/2016  7:40:11AM


